G.N. 3308

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 744(3) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless cause
is shown to the contrary, the names of the undermentioned companies will be struck off the
Companies Register, and the companies dissolved, at the end of 3 months after the date hereof:—

1811778
2695150
1968470
1985800
2670013
1993869
2664173
1838421
2662783
2691233
2638428
1922128
2679423

30 June 2022

APOGEO LIMITED

Bo Kee Holdings HK Limited

Build 360 Limited

Burwill Network Investment Limited

CHINA CLUB GROUP LIMITED

EVER SHINY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
FAITH CHOICE INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT LIMITED
HIGH PRESTIGE LIMITED

K & P LIMOUSINE SERVICES LIMITED
LEAD CROSS INVESTMENT LIMITED
LUXTEX JEWELLERY LIMITED

R&S INVESTMENT INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

Yomi (International) Limited
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Raymond W. M. FONG for Registrar of Companies
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